
    

Last Updated:  20/01/2026 

Skye Summer 
MALLAIG – ARMADALE  TEXT CODE 18 
 

 

  
 

      

DAY Glasgow Queen St 
Depart 

Fort William 
Depart 

Mallaig  
Depart 

Armadale 
Arrive 

Armadale 
Depart 

Mallaig  
Arrive 

Fort William 
Arrive 

Glasgow Queen St 
Arrive 

OPERATES 27 MAR - 10 APR & 16 - 20 OCT 

MON 

- - 09:00 09:45 10:00 10:45 - - 
- 08:15 11:00 11:45 12:00 12:45 - - 
- - 13:00 13:45 14:00 14:45 17:28 21:25 

08:22 12:18 15:00 15:45 16:00 16:45 19:39 00:23 A 
- - 17:00 17:45 18:15 19:00 - - 

TUE 

- - 07:20 08:05 08:20 09:05 11:35 15:34 
- - 09:20 10:05 10:20 11:05 - - 
- 08:15 11:40 12:25 13:25 14:10 16:05 21:25 

08:22 12:18 14:25 15:10 15:25 16:10 - - 
- - 16:25 17:10 17:25 18:10 - - 

WED 

- - 08:30 09:15 09:45 10:30 - - 
- 08:15 10:45 11:30 11:55 12:40 - - 
- - 12:55 13:40 14:15 15:00 17:28 21:25 

08:22 12:18 15:15 16:00 16:15 17:00 19:39 00:23 A 
- - 17:15 18:00 18:15 19:00 - - 

THU 

- - 09:00 09:45 10:00 10:45 - - 
- 08:15 11:00 11:45 12:00 12:45 - - 
- - 13:00 13:45 14:00 14:45 17:28 21:25 

08:22 12:18 15:00 15:45 16:00 16:45 19:39 00:23 A 
- - 17:00 17:45 18:00 18:45 - - 

FRI 

- - 07:40 08:25 08:40 09:25 11:35 15:34 
- - 09:40 10:25 10:40 11:25 - - 
- - 12:00 12:45 13:25 14:10 17:28 21:25 

08:22 12:18 14:25 15:10 15:25 16:10 19:39 00:23 A 
- - 16:25 17:10 17:25 18:10 - - 

SAT 

- - 08:00 08:45 09:20 10:05 - - 
- 08:15 10:20 11:05 11:30 12:15 - - 
- - 12:30 13:15 13:40 14:25 17:28 21:25 

08:21 12:13 14:40 15:25 16:15 17:00 19:39 - 
- - 17:10 17:55 18:05 18:50 - - 

SUN 

- - 09:30 10:15 10:30 11:15 - - 
- - 11:30 12:15 13:15 14:00 17:28 21:20 
- 12:12 15:30 16:15 16:30 17:15 19:39 - 
- - 17:30 18:15 18:30 19:15 - - 

 
Code 

A: Tuesdays to Saturday morning only train connections. Change at Fort William. Reservations are compulsory from Fort William. Please note there is no connection on 
Saturday night from Fort William to Glasgow. 

 
Please read the notes in the table below for the relevant information you need to know about this route, prior to travel.   

Non-service days: Due to planned vessel maintenance elsewhere on the network, no service will operate on the following dates– 28 March, 4 April, 9 April, 7 September, 
17 October. 
Amended timetables will operate on the following dates: Please check calmac.co.uk/service-changes prior to travel for the latest information.  
Mondays: 6 July, 5 October  
Thursdays: 14 May, 11 June, 9 July, 13 August, 10 September, 8 October  
Timetable changes for tidal conditions: Timings of sailings may vary from the published timetable due to tidal conditions on the following dates: 
March: 30, 31 
April: 1, 2, 3, 5, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 28, 29, 30 
May: 1, 3, 4, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 30 
June: 1, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 
July: 1, 2, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 29, 30, 31 
August: 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 29, 30, 31 
September: 11, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 
October: 1, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 
For more information before travelling during these dates, please check calmac.co.uk/service-changes 
Tickets: All vehicles and passengers must have a valid ticket prior to travel. Book your ticket online, in advance of travel, even if you’re a foot passenger at calmac.co.uk  
Vehicle drivers and their passengers must be available for boarding no later than 20 minutes prior to departure, otherwise travel cannot be guaranteed. Follow signs to 
the car lanes at the port and have your ticket ready to be scanned.  
Foot passengers: must be available for boarding no later than 10 minutes before departure, where your ticket will be scanned before boarding the ferry. 
Trains times displayed are valid until 16 May 2026. Train connections are not guaranteed as some trains arrive/depart with less than the necessary time to travel between the 
ferry terminal and train station. Please always check www.scotrail.co.uk for the latest info before travel.  
Commercial vehicle bookings are handled at individual ports. When calling your selected port to make a commercial vehicle booking, please select option 2 on a touch-tone 
phone. Contact Mallaig port office on 01687 310240 or Armadale on 01471 250090.  
New to driving in rural Scotland / Skye: Visit calmac.co.uk/driving-on-scotlands-islands and for helpful tips on driving on single-track roads.  
Light goods vehicles (LGVs): LGVs exceeding 6 metres in length or 3.5 tonnes in weight, or 3 metres in height, or 2.3 metres in width are charged at commercial vehicle 
rate.  

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the service status page for the latest information on this route.  
For live updates on the go, download the CalMac app. 

https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/travel/service-changes#/
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/travel/service-changes#/
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/#/
http://www.scotrail.co.uk/
https://www.calmac.co.uk/blogs/driving-on-scotlands-islands/#/
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/service-status/#/service-status
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/app/#/

	MALLAIG – ARMADALE 
	DAY
	Glasgow Queen St Depart
	Fort William Depart
	Mallaig Depart
	Armadale Arrive
	Armadale Depart
	Mallaig Arrive
	Fort William Arrive
	Glasgow Queen St Arrive
	OPERATES 27 MAR - 10 APR & 16 - 20 OCT
	MON

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	08:15
	-
	-
	-
	-
	17:28
	21:25
	08:22
	12:18
	19:39
	00:23 A
	-
	-
	-
	-
	TUE

	-
	-
	11:35
	15:34
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	08:15
	16:05
	21:25
	08:22
	12:18
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	WED

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	08:15
	-
	-
	-
	-
	17:28
	21:25
	08:22
	12:18
	19:39
	00:23 A
	-
	-
	-
	-
	THU

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	08:15
	-
	-
	-
	-
	17:28
	21:25
	08:22
	12:18
	19:39
	00:23 A
	-
	-
	-
	-
	FRI

	-
	-
	11:35
	15:34
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	17:28
	21:25
	08:22
	12:18
	19:39
	00:23 A
	-
	-
	-
	-
	SAT

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	08:15
	-
	-
	-
	-
	17:28
	21:25
	08:21
	12:13
	19:39
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	SUN

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	17:28
	21:20
	-
	12:12
	19:39
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


