

Skye

Summer

MALLAIG – ARMADALE

TEXT CODE 18

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the [service status](#) page for the latest information on this route.
For live updates on the go, download the [CalMac app](#).

DAY	Glasgow Queen St Depart	Fort William Depart	Mallaig Depart	Armadale Arrive	Armadale Depart	Mallaig Arrive	Fort William Arrive	Glasgow Queen St Arrive
OPERATES 27 MAR - 10 APR & 16 - 20 OCT								
MON	-	-	09:00	09:45	10:00	10:45	-	-
	-	08:15	11:00	11:45	12:00	12:45	-	-
	-	-	13:00	13:45	14:00	14:45	17:28	21:25
	08:22	12:18	15:00	15:45	16:00	16:45	19:39	00:23 A
	-	-	17:00	17:45	18:15	19:00	-	-
TUE	-	-	07:20	08:05	08:20	09:05	11:35	15:34
	-	-	09:20	10:05	10:20	11:05	-	-
	-	08:15	11:40	12:25	13:25	14:10	16:05	21:25
	08:22	12:18	14:25	15:10	15:25	16:10	-	-
	-	-	16:25	17:10	17:25	18:10	-	-
WED	-	-	08:30	09:15	09:45	10:30	-	-
	-	08:15	10:45	11:30	11:55	12:40	-	-
	-	-	12:55	13:40	14:15	15:00	17:28	21:25
	08:22	12:18	15:15	16:00	16:15	17:00	19:39	00:23 A
	-	-	17:15	18:00	18:15	19:00	-	-
THU	-	-	09:00	09:45	10:00	10:45	-	-
	-	08:15	11:00	11:45	12:00	12:45	-	-
	-	-	13:00	13:45	14:00	14:45	17:28	21:25
	08:22	12:18	15:00	15:45	16:00	16:45	19:39	00:23 A
	-	-	17:00	17:45	18:00	18:45	-	-
FRI	-	-	07:40	08:25	08:40	09:25	11:35	15:34
	-	-	09:40	10:25	10:40	11:25	-	-
	-	-	12:00	12:45	13:25	14:10	17:28	21:25
	08:22	12:18	14:25	15:10	15:25	16:10	19:39	00:23 A
	-	-	16:25	17:10	17:25	18:10	-	-
SAT	-	-	08:00	08:45	09:20	10:05	-	-
	-	08:15	10:20	11:05	11:30	12:15	-	-
	-	-	12:30	13:15	13:40	14:25	17:28	21:25
	08:21	12:13	14:40	15:25	16:15	17:00	19:39	-
	-	-	17:10	17:55	18:05	18:50	-	-
SUN	-	-	09:30	10:15	10:30	11:15	-	-
	-	-	11:30	12:15	13:15	14:00	17:28	21:20
	-	12:12	15:30	16:15	16:30	17:15	19:39	-
	-	-	17:30	18:15	18:30	19:15	-	-

Code

A: Tuesdays to Saturday morning only train connections. Change at Fort William. Reservations are compulsory from Fort William. Please note there is no connection on Saturday night from Fort William to Glasgow.

Please read the notes in the table below for the relevant information you need to know about this route, prior to travel.

Non-service days: Due to planned vessel maintenance elsewhere on the network, no service will operate on the following dates – 28 March, 4 April, 9 April, 7 September, 17 October.

Amended timetables will operate on the following dates: Please check [calmac.co.uk/service-changes](#) prior to travel for the latest information.

Mondays: 6 July, 5 October

Thursdays: 14 May, 11 June, 9 July, 13 August, 10 September, 8 October

Timetable changes for tidal conditions: Timings of sailings may vary from the published timetable due to tidal conditions on the following dates:

March: 30, 31

April: 1, 2, 3, 5, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 28, 29, 30

May: 1, 3, 4, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 30

June: 1, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21

July: 1, 2, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 29, 30, 31

August: 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 29, 30, 31

September: 11, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30

October: 1, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13

For more information before travelling during these dates, please check [calmac.co.uk/service-changes](#)

Tickets: All vehicles and passengers must have a valid ticket prior to travel. Book your ticket online, in advance of travel, even if you're a foot passenger at [calmac.co.uk](#)

Vehicle drivers and their passengers must be available for boarding no later than 20 minutes prior to departure, otherwise travel cannot be guaranteed. Follow signs to the car lanes at the port and have your ticket ready to be scanned.

Foot passengers: must be available for boarding no later than 10 minutes before departure, where your ticket will be scanned before boarding the ferry.

Trains times displayed are valid until 16 May 2026. **Train connections** are not guaranteed as some trains arrive/depart with less than the necessary time to travel between the ferry terminal and train station. Please always check [www.scotrail.co.uk](#) for the latest info before travel.

Commercial vehicle bookings are handled at individual ports. When calling your selected port to make a commercial vehicle booking, please select option 2 on a touch-tone phone. Contact Mallaig port office on 01687 310240 or Armadale on 01471 250090.

New to driving in rural Scotland / Skye: Visit [calmac.co.uk/driving-on-scotlands-islands](#) and for helpful tips on driving on single-track roads.

Light goods vehicles (LGVs): LGVs exceeding 6 metres in length or 3.5 tonnes in weight, or 3 metres in height, or 2.3 metres in width are charged at commercial vehicle rate.